Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2019/20 Part 3

To be completed by Local Councils, Internal Drainage Boards and

other Smaller Authorities*:
* where the higher of gross income or gross expenditure exceeded £25,000
but did not exceed £6.5 million; or
* where the higher of gross income or gross expenditure was £25,000
or less but that:
* are unable to certify themselves as exempt (fee payable); or
* have requested a limited assurance review (fee payable)

Guidance notes on completing Part 3 of the Annual Governance and
Accountability Return 2019/20

1. Every smaller authority in England that either received gross income or incurred gross expenditure
exceeding £25,000 must complete Part 3 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return at
the end of each financial year in accordance with Proper Practices.

2. The Annual Governance and Accountability Return is made up of three parts, pages 3 to 6:

* The Annual Internal Audit Report is completed by the authority’s internal auditor.
* Sections 1 and 2 are to be completed and approved by the authority.
* Section 3 is completed by the external auditor and will be returned to the authority.

3. The authority must approve Section 1, Annual Governance Statement, before approving Section 2,
Accounting Statements, and both must be approved and published before 1 July 2020.

4. An authority with either gross income or gross expenditure exceeding £25,000 or an authority with
neither income nor expenditure exceeding £25,000, but which is unable to certify itself as exempt, or is
requesting a limited assurance review, must return to the external auditor by email or post (not both) no
later than 30 June 2020. Reminder letters will incur a charge of £40 +VAT:

* the Annual Governance and Accountability Return Sections 1 and 2, together with

« a bank reconciliation as at 31 March 2020

- an explanation of any significant year on year variances in the accounting statements
« notification of the commencement date of the period for the exercise of public rights

+ Annual Internal Audit Report 2019/20

Unless requested, do not send any additional documents to your external auditor. Your external auditor will
ask for any additional documents needed.

Once the external auditor has completed the limited assurance review and is able to give an opinion, the
Annual Governance and Accountability Section1, Section 2 and Section 3 — External Auditor Report
and Certificate will be returned to the authority by email or post.

“Publication Requirements
Under the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015, authorities must publish the following information on
a publicly accessible website:

Before 1 July 2020 authorities must publish:

+ Notice of the period for the exercise of public rights and a declaration that the accounting statements
are as yet unaudited,

* Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement 2019/20, approved and signed, page 4

» Section 2 - Accounting Statements 2019/20, approved and signed, page 5

Not later than 30 September 2020 authorities must publish:

* Notice of conclusion of audit

* Section 3 - External Auditor Report and Certificate

« Sections 1 and 2 of AGAR including any amendments as a result of the limited assurance review.

It is recommended as best practice, to avoid any potential confusion by local electors and interested
parties, that you also publish the Annual Internal Audit Report, page 3.

TheAnnual Govemance and Accountability Return constitutes the annual retum referred to in the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015

oughout, the words sxmmaiaudttor’ have the samemeanmgasmam’loeei auditor’ in meﬁmumsandw Regulations 2015.
*for a complete list of bodies that may be smaller authorities refer to schedule 2 to the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014.
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Guidance notes on completing Part 3 of the Annual Governance and
Accountability Return 2019/20

« The authority must comply with Proper Practices in completing Sections 1 and 2 of this Annual Governance and
Accountability Return. Proper Practices are found in the Practitioners’ Guide* which is updated from time to time
and contains everything needed to prepare successfully for the financial year-end and the subsequent work by
the external auditor.

» Make sure that the Annual Governance and Accountability Return is complete (no highlighted boxes left empty),
and is properly signed and dated. Where amendments are made by the authority tothe AGAR after it has
been approved by the authority and before it has been reviewed by the external auditor, the Chairman and
RFO should initial the amendments and if necessary republish the amended AGAR and recommence the
period for the exercise of public rights. If the AGAR contains unapproved or unexplained amendments, it may
be returned and additional costs will be incurred.

» The authority should receive and note the annual internal audit report if possible before approving the annual
governance statement and the accounts.

» Use the checklist provided below to review the Annual Governance and Accountability Return for completeness
before returning it to the external auditor by email or post (not both) no later than 30 June 2020.

* Do not send the external auditor any information not specifically requested. However, you must inform your
external auditor about any change of Clerk, Responsible Financial Officer or Chairman, and provide
relevant email addresses and telephone numbers.

* Make sure that the copy of the bank reconciliation to be sent to your external auditor with the Annual Governance
and Accountability Return covers all the bank accounts. If the authority holds any short-term investments, note their
value on the bank reconciliation. The external auditor must be able to agree the bank reconciliation to Box 8 on the
accounting statements (Section 2, page 5). An explanation must be provided of any difference between Box 7 and
Box 8. More help on bank reconciliation is available in the Practitioners’ Guide*.

+ Explain fully significant variances in the accounting statements on page 5. Do not just send a copy of the detailed
accounting records instead of this explanation. The external auditor wants to know that you understand the reasons
for all variances. Include complete numerical and narrative analysis to support the full variance.

« If the external auditor has to review unsolicited information, or receives an incomplete bank reconciliation, or
variances are not fully explained, additional costs may be incurred.

« Make sure that the accounting statements add up and that the balance carried forward from the previous year
(Box 7 of 2019) equals the balance brought forward in the current year (Box 1 of 2020).

» The Responsible Financial Officer (RFO), on behalf of the authority, must set the period for the exercise of public
rights. From the commencement date for a single period of 30 consecutive working days, the approved accounts
and accounting records can be inspected. Whatever period the RFO sets it must include a common inspection
period — during which the accounts and accounting records of all smaller authorities must be available for public
inspection — of the first ten working days of July.

» The authority must publish the information required by Regulation 15 (2), Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015,
including the period for the exercise of public rights and the name and address of the external auditor before
1 July 2020.

Completion checklist — ‘No' answers mean ycu may not have met requirements | Yes l No

Have all highlighted boxes have been completed?

Has all additional information requested, including the dates set for the period
for the exercise of public rights, been provided for the external auditor?

All sections

Internal Audit Report | Have all highlighted boxes been completed by the internal auditor and explanations provided?|

Section 1 For any statement to which the response is ‘no’, has an explanation been published?

the signature of the Chairman of the approval meeting?

Has an explanation of significant variations from last year to this year been published?

Has the bank reconciliation as at 31 March 2020 been reconciled to Box 87

Has an explanation of any difference between Box 7 and Box 8 been provided?

Sections 1 and 2 Trust funds — have all disclosures been made if the authority as a body corporate is a
sole managing trustee? NB: do not send trust accounting statements unless requested.

Section 2 Has the authority’s approval of the accounting statements been confirmed by \/
/ p:
o/

*Gmmlr:ca and Accaumabmty for SmaﬂerAuﬂwﬂﬁas in Enyiand— a Pracwonws Guide to Pmper F‘raeﬁm
L nenn be downloaded fnom mw.na;c.nov.uk or from www.ada org.uk hadn :
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|
|
Annual Internal Audit Report 2019/20 |
|
\

sT Ciee R pamiSH cou~Cit.

This authority’s internal auditor, acting independently and on the basis of an assessment of risk,
carried out a selective assessment of compliance with relevant procedures and controls to be in
operation during the financial year ended 31 March 2020.

The internal audit for 2019/20 has been carried out in accordance with this authority’s needs

and planned coverage. On the basis of the findings in the areas examined, the internal audit
conclusions are summarised in this table. Set out below are the objectives of internal control

and alongside are the internal audit conclusions on whether, in all significant respects, the control
objectives were being achieved throughout the financial year to a standard adequate to meet the
needs of this authority.

Agreed? Please choose
one of the following

Not
covered**

Internal control objective

A. Appropriate accounting records have been properly kept throughout the financial year.

B. This authority complied with its financial regulations, payments were supported by invoices, all
expenditure was approved and VAT was appropriately accounted for.

C. This authority assessed the significant risks to achieving its objectives and reviewed the adequacy
of arrangements to manage these.

D. The precept or rates requirement resulted from an adequate budgetary process; progress against
the budget was regularly monitored; and reserves were appropriate.

E. Expected income was fully received, based on correct prices, properly recorded and promptly
banked; and VAT was appropriately accounted for.

RIS

F. Petty cash payments were properly supported by receipts, all petty cash expenditure was FIQ o
approved and VAT appropriately accounted for. ?_ﬂs 3

G. Salaries to employees and allowances to members were paid in accordance with this authority’s
approvals, and PAYE and NI requirements were properly applied.

H. Asset and investments registers were complete and accurate and properly maintained.

I. Periodic and year-end bank account reconciliations were properly carried out.

J. Accounting statements prepared during the year were prepared on the correct accounting basis
(receipts and payments or income and expenditure), agreed to the cash book, supported by an
adequate audit trail from underlying records and where appropriate debtors and creditors were
properly recorded.

K. IF the authority certified itself as exempt from a limited assurance review in 2018/19, it met the
exemption criteria and correctly declared itself exempt. (If the aurhonty had a hmfted assurance / -
__review of its 2018/19 AGAR tick-“not covered”) ==

. The authority has demonstrated that during summer 2019 it correctly provided for the exercise
of public rights as required by the Accounts and Audit Regulations. \/

M. (For local councils only) Yes | No [Notapplicable
Trust funds (including charitable) — The council met its responsibilities as a trustee. e

For any other risk areas identified by this authority adequate controls existed (list any other risk areas on separate sheets if needed).

SNl

-

Date(s) internal audit undertaken Name of person who carried out the internal audit
|OIo&:[7-o Li~NDA CotesS
Signature of person who < ;
4]
carried out the internal audit w CQ'LL& ¥ Date ! /O 6 l 20

*if the responsa 1s no you must msluda a note to state the;mphcanons and actfon being taken in address any weaknass in bontml
udenﬂﬁed (add aepamte shaets if : :

**Note: If the rasponsa is nat eove ed’ piease'skate when the m reeent imemai aud:twork was done in th' area an: whenrit is
next pianned on, :fmverage is not nequirad, the annual intemal aud‘it report must axplam why not (add separate sheets if needed)
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LIC Bookkeeping Services
The Firs
Lower Metherell, Callington
Cornwall PL17 8BJ
Tel no: 01579 350962

10 June 2020
INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT 2019/20 — ST CLEER PARISH COUNCIL

| have completed the internal audit for March 2020 and the Annual Report has been signed in accordance
with my findings. Testing was carried out as appropriate in line with the Financial Risk Assessment and the
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2018 and is reported below:

e Precept, Budgets and Reserves
The precept was set for 2019/2020 after consideration of a budget and the level of free reserves. The
receipt of precept is recorded in the ledger and on the bank statements. No issues

e Other Income
Other income was tested against supporting documentation and traced to bank and ledger. No issues

e Staff Costs
Salaries, allowances and additional hours worked were paid in accordance with the Council’s approval
and PAYE properly accounted for and applied. No issues

e Payments
Payments were supported by invoice and receipts and VAT has been properly recorded and reclaimed.
No issues

e Bank Reconciliations B - - .

. Regular bank reconciliations and ledger checks are carried out. The end of year reconciliation has been
properly carried out. | note a £3000 difference between Box 7 and Box 8 on the Annual Accounting
Statement however this has been explained by the sale of an asset not being recorded in income,
which has now been rectified.

No issues

e Asset Register
The Parish Council’s Asset Register was available and found to be properly maintained. No issues

¢ [nsurances
The insurance cover in place was reviewed and appeared adequate. Fidelity guarantee cover is
adequate based on Audit Commission guidance. No issues

The Council has Risk Assessments and Risk Strategy policies in place.
No issues were found that required further information or investigation. Audit concluded satisfactorily.

Linda Coles
Internal Auditor



Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement 2019/20

We acknowledge as the members of

ST el lI8H CounNtie

our responsibility for ensuring that there is a sound system of internal control, including arrangements for
the preparation of the Accounting Statements. We confirm. to the best of our knowledge and belief, with
respect to the Accounting Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020, that:

Agreed

Yes means that this authonty:

| 1. We have pul in place arrangamaents for effectve financial propared 15 accounting statements in accordance

? manageme*’ ‘:'u'i"-q 'he year, and for the preparation of \/ with the Accounts and Audit ations

| 2. We manlainea an adequale b ;o'UIT of internal controt nade prupﬂ. arrangements ard accepled reSPONSi

! including measures designed to prevent and detect fraud fu safeguarding the public mancy and rescurces

! and corruption and reviewed its effectiveness ity charge

1 - — — —— SV — o
! 3. We oo« all reaso e sleps 1o assure has only done what ot has (he legal power lo do and has

that thare are no m of actual or potential camphed with Proge: Praclices m dong so
nen-compliance with laws. regulations and Proper
Praclices that could have a significant financial effect

on the abilly of this authonty to conduct its \/
business or manage s f" ances

m'f durn
15 1N
s d'h‘ A‘.'m Rs-q'lmt- ns

%

s P oy e e e et T SIS
dunng the year gave ail persons f"v ‘ested the o,n.'"\rm dy to
s awihority 5 auCounts

inspect and ask queshons abou

| S \ u'r-' (o a' ied ou S wial and umw rs‘ "
authority and tock approp” nostv;::: to manage thos
risks, including the introduction of interal controls and/or /

external insurance cover where r

4 i
FACES «

6. We maintained '\t:r:z_u'.;'
effective syste
records ang

e ‘L,I’r’f-d ot '“f he financt t/

out tha year an r.s.}“f]\lr‘h, and arr .mquf’ for a comy,

audtt of the accounting < / contrals and procedures
Ve

mternal controls meet the

qrve an objective view an whether

on ,n! ﬂlr]l{\i"‘- raised responded (o matters b

oxternal audil.

k apprapriate a

in reports from internal a

commuimenis, event

Juring or ‘;‘tc-, the

s ar transachons, ocouinng either turing the year including events taking place after the year
-t have a financial impact ot entd if relevar

'f‘g‘- nu“m:-‘,, and, where appropnate, have inciuded them

ing statements

fras met a ]
corporate. it 18 a sole managing trustee of a loce
trust ac frusts

Trust funds including

} our capacity as the sole managing
Irusiee we ﬂ-smargnc our accountabilily
responsibh the fundisyassets including |
financ.al rep d. f requirted independent \/I
£XaMINAL0 B[ |

l
|
i 8. We n,u\svh»'v“ whelher q:., 1|\L,dhu|| ha Hihes of disclosed everytting it S/ :mJ have m':u' 'r° h anf $5 ar liv ity
i
|
1
1

i
[

“Please provide explanations to the external auditor on a separale sheet for each No response and de ribe how the
authority will adaress the weaknesses denlified. These sheets must be published with the Annual Governance Statement.

This Annual Governance Statement was approved at a Signed by the Chairman and Clerk of the meeting where
meeting of the authority on approval was given

24™ Tore Zoz2o ‘%AUC%D

“hairr
and recorded as minute reference. Chairma

Y e -

Clerk

Other information required by the Transparency Codes (not part of Annual Governance Statement)

Authority web address
e L SeOwel fons\-Cownca rSCNauué -
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Section 2 - Accounting Statements 2019/20 for

ST GE2R PalijH CoonNeru

31 March

2019
£

1. Balances brought
forward

Total balances and reserves at the beginning of the year
as recorded in the financial records. Value rnust agree to
Box 7 of previous year.

13 383

2. {+} Precept or Rates and
Levies

Total amount of precept (or for IDBs rates and levies)
received or receivable in the year. Exciude any grants
received.

54 585
t%; 14€

3. (+) Total other receipts

Total income or receipts as recorded in the cashbook less
the precept or ratesflevies received (line 2). include any
grants receivad.

4. (-) Staff costs

9’4,0?2

Total expenditure or payments made to and on behaif
of all employees. Include gross salanes and wages,
employers NI contributions. employsrs pension
contributions, gratuities and severance payments

5. (-) Loan interest/capital
repayments

Total expenditure or payments of capital and interast
made during the year on the authonty’s borrowings (if any}.

|
{ 6. (-) All other payments
i

6%,34b

53,48y

Total expenditure or payments as recorded in the cash-
book less staff costs (line 4) and loan interest/capital
repayments {line 5).

7. (=) Balances carried
forward

A2 ,34e

9,734

Total balances and reserves al the end of the year. Mus!
equal (1+2+3) - (4+5+6).

{ 8. Total value of cash and

short term investmeanis

42,346

gqr-,}g”'

The sum of all current and deposit bank accounts, cash
holdings and shorl term investments held as at 31 March -
To agree with bank reconciliation.

9. Total fixed assets plus
long term investments
and assets

531, 630

418, 299

The value of all the properly the authority owns — it is made
up of all nts fixed assets and long lerm investments as at
31 March

10. Total borrowings i

The outstanding capital baiance as at 31 March of all loans
from third parties (including PWL8}.

11. (For Local Councils Only) Disclosure note
re Trust funds (including charitable)

The Council, as a body comporate, acts as sole trustee for
and is responsible for managing Trust funds or assets.

N.B. The figures in the accounting statements above do
not include any Trust transactions

| certify that for the year ended 31 March 2020 the Accounting
Statements in this Annual Governance and Accountability
Return have been prepared on either a receipts and payments
or income and expenditure basis following the guidance in
Governance and Accountability for Smaller Authorities — a
Practitioners' Guide to Proper Practices and present fairly
the financial position of this authority

Signed by Responsible Financial Officer before being
presented to {he autl\;ority fog approval

AR JunNe Zoop.

Date

An;ual Govérnance anc}. Accountamhl; ReturnZO]QIZO Part 3

| confirm that these Accounting Statements were
approved by this authority on this date:

dy TIuNEéE 2020

as recorded in minule reference

i3 -

Signed by Chairman of the meeting where the Accounting

(e
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Section 2 - Accounting Statements 2019/20 for

ST R PALIRH Ceuneaw

Year ending

1. Balances brought
forward

31 March
2019
f

112 383

31 March
2020
£

A2,340

Notes and guidance

Please round all figures to nearest £1. Do not leave any
boxes blank and report £0 or Nil balances. All figures must
agree to underlying financial records.

Total balances and reserves at the beginning of the year
as recorded in the financial records. Value must agree to
Box 7 of previous year.

2. (+) Precept or Rates and
Levies

52 32

Total amount of precept (or for IDBs rates and levies)
received or receivable in the year. Exclude any grants
received.

3. (+) Total other receipts

6%6@3

19,240

Total income or receipts as recorded in the cashbook less
the precept or rates/levies received (line 2). Include any
grants received.

4. (-) Staff costs

A3 4y
9’4,0‘12

W, 149

Total expenditure or payments made to and on behalf
of all employees. Include gross salaries and wages,
employers NI contributions, employers pension
contributions, gratuities and severance payments.

5. (-) Loan interest/capital
repayments

Total expenditure or payments of capital and interest
made during the year on the authority’s borrowings (if any).

6. (-) All other payments

68,34b

53 ugy

Total expenditure or payments as recorded in the cash-
book less staff costs (line 4) and loan interest/capital
repayments (line 5).

7. (=) Balances carried
forward

A4,34e

R, 724

Total balances and reserves al the end of the year. Must
equal (1+2+3) - (4+5+6).

8. Total value of cash and
short term investments

Q%QWb

39,724

The sum of all current and deposit bank accounts, cash
holdings and short term investments held as at 31 March —
To agree with bank reconciliation.

9. Total fixed assets plus
long term investments
and assets

531,630

478, 009

The value of all the property the authority owns — it is made
up of all its fixed assets and long term investments as at
31 March.

10. Total borrowings

e

—

The outstanding capital balance as at 31 March of all loans
from third parties (including PWLB).

11. (For Local Councils Only) Disclosure note
re Trust funds (including charitable)

The Council, as a body corporate, acts as sole trustee for
and is responsible for managing Trust funds or assets.

v

N-B-The figures in the accounting statements above do
not include any Trust transactions.

| certify that for the year ended 31 March 2020 the Accounting
Statements in this Annual Governance and Accountability
Retum have been prepared on either a receipts and payments
or income and expenditure basis following the guidance in
Governance and Accountability for Smaller Authorities — a
Practitioners’ Guide to Proper Practices and present fairly
the financial position of this authority.

Signed by Responsible Financial Officer before being
presented ﬁhe autflority approval

-

23 JJUnNe€ oD,

Date

I confirm that these Accounting Statements were
approved by this authority on this date:

Ay JUNE 2020

as recorded in minute reference:

hzss !'Q.._

Signed by Chairman of the meeting where the Accounting
Statements were approved

Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2019/20 Part 3
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Section 3 — External Auditor Report and Certificate 2019/20

In respect of

1 Respective responsibilities of the body and the auditor

This authority is responsible for ensuring that its financial management is adequate and effective and that
it has a sound system of internal control. The authority prepares an Annual Governance and Accountability
Return in accordance with Proper Practices which:

+ summarises the accounting records for the year ended 31 March 2020; and
+ confirms and provides assurance on those matters that are relevant to our duties and responsibilities as
external auditors.

Our responsibility is to review Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return in accordance
with guidance issued by the National Audit Office (NAO) on behalf of the Comptroller and Auditor General
(see note below). Our work does not constitute an audit carried out in accordance with International Standards
on Auditing (UK & Ireland) and does not provide the same level of assurance that such an audit would do.

2 External auditor report 2019/20

(Except for the matters reported below)* on the basis of our review of Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return, in
our opinion the information in Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return is in accordance with Proper Practices and
no other matters have come to our attention giving cause for concern that relevant legislation and regulatory requirements have not been met.
(*delete as appropriate).

(continue on a separate sheet if required)

Other matters not affecting our opinion which we draw to the attention of the authority:

(continue on a separate sheet if required)

3 External auditor certificate 2019/20

We certify/do not certify* that we have completed our review of Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and
Accountability Return, and discharged our responsibilities under the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, for
the year ended 31 March 2020.

*We do not certify completion because:

External Auditor Name

External Auditor Signature

Seedsd
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St Cleer Parish Council

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 31 March 2020

Account Description Balance
Bank Statement Balances
3  30/03/2020 HSBC Deposit Account 64,216.74
4  31/03/2020 Unity Trust Bank 20410939 10,021.61
5  30/03/2020 Unity Deposit 16,035.65
90,274.00
Unpresented Payments
4  31/03/2020 98290331 211.68
4  31/03/2020 BACS 319.20
4  31/03/2020 BACS 9.10
539.98
89,734.02
Receipts not on Bank Statement
0 31/03/2020 All Receipts Cleared 0.00
0.00
Closing Balance 89,734.02
All Cash & Bank Accounts
1 CAF Current A/c CLOSED 0.00
2 CAF Deposit Alc CLOSED 0.00
3 HSBC Deposit Account 64,216.74
4 Unity Bank 9,481.63
5 Unity Bank Deposit 16,035.65
Other Cash & Bank Balances 0.00

Total Cash & Bank Balances 89,734.02




Reconciliation between Box 7 and Box 8 in Section 2 - pro forma

(applies to Accounting Statements prepared on an income and expenditure basis only)
Please complete the highlighted boxes. |
Name of smaller authority: [St Cleer Parish Council |

County area (local councils and parish meetings only): [Comwall ]

There should only be a difference between Box 7 and Box 8 where the Accounting Statements (Section 2 of the AGAR) have been
prepared on an income and expenditure basis and there have been adjustments for debtors/prepayments and creditors/receipts in
advance at the year end. Please provide details of the year end adjustments, showing how the net differece between them is equal
to the difference between Boxes 7 and 8.

Box 7: Balances carried forward -

Deduct:  Debtors (enter these as negative numbers)
1 |
2
3

Deduct:  Payments made in advance
(prepayments) (enter these as negative numbers)
1
2

Total deductions -

Add:
Creditors (must not include community infrastructure levy (CIL) receipts)
1
2

Add: [
Receipts in advance (must not include deferred grants/loans received)
1
2 |

Total additions -

Box 8: Total cash and short term investments A



St Cleer Parish Council

Working Detail for Reserves Reconciliation for ANNUAL RETURN 31 March 2020
Explains the difference between boxes 7 & 8 on the Annual Retum

Code Description Last Year £ This Year £

Total Reserves 92,345.69 89,734.02
215 HSBC Deposit Account 92,345.69 64,216.74
220 Unity Bank 0.00 9,481.63
225 Unity Bank Deposit 0.00 16,035.65

Total Cash and Bank Accounts 92,345.69 89,734.02
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St Cleer Parish Council

Working details for ANNUAL RETURN - Year ended 31 March 2020

Last Year £

This Yearf. Code and Centre

Code Description

43,633
4,000
22,000
8,000
1,000
2,000
250
5,000
4,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
6,000
1,000
2,000
500
8,000
0

Balances 113,383
brought forward

28,618
| 4,000
22,000
8,000
| 1,000
12,000
| 250
5,000
4,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
6,000
1,000
2,000
| 500
0
1,978
94,346

310
320
a2t
322
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
337
339

o Q0 Q O O O O 0 O O O o Q O O O

=]

General Reserves

EMR - Pavilion

EMR - Skatepark

EMR - MUGA

EMR - Stand & Dugouts

EMR - Pavilion Internal Equip.

EMR - CCTV

EMR - External Equipment
EMR - Play Equipment
EMR - Millennium Garden
EMR - Toilets

EMR - Allotments

EMR - Pavilion Car Park
EMR - Bus Shelters

EMR - Benches

EMR - Notice Boards
EMR - Village Car Park
EMR - NDP

Page 1

Total balances & reserves at the beginning of the year as recorded in

the Financial Records




Asset Register 2019-2020

Date Item [Location 2018-2019 Value |2019-2020 Catagory Variation explanation
1.4.87 Sportsground |Hockings House £1.00 £1.00 0
1.4.92 Horizon Play Area |R/ 0 Penhale Close £1.00 £1.00 0
1.8.09 Land Bakers Hill Tremar £1.00 £1.00 0
23.7.03 Land Tremar Lane £1.00] £1.00 0
30.11.02 Land Trethevy £1.00 £1.00 0
20.2.2019 Car Park Well Lane £1.00 £1.00 0
1.4.06 Toilets Well Lane £26,840.00 £26,840.00 1
1.6.90 Pavilion Sportsground £259,993.00 £259,993.00 1
17.12,97 Football stand Sportsground £3,633.00 £0.00 1|Written off
1.12.11 Computer Equipment and Printer Pavilion £50.00 £0.00 2|written off
11.4.18 Computer Clerk's Possession £669.91 £669.91 2
27.7.18 Safe Pavilion £1.00 £1.00 2
31.7.18 Printer Clerk's Possession £155.26 £155.26 2
15.7.18 Local Council Administration Book  |Sportsground £73.60 £73.60 2
20.11.02 Millenium Coins Pavilion £585.00 £585.00 3
26.11.03 Cooker Pavilion £401.00 £401.00 3
26,1103 Fridge Pavilion £107.00 £107.00 3
27.6.18 Defibrillator Sportsground £2,160.00 £2,160.00 3
31.10.15 CCTV Pavilion £1,130.00 £1,130.00 3
31.12.15 Vacuum cleaner Pavilion £57.00 £57.00 3
31.5.15 Tables and Trolley Pavilion £795.00 £795.00 3
19.3.18 Boiler Pavilion £2,500.00 £2,500.00 3
21.11.18 Table Pavilion £142.86 £142.86 3
02/10/2019 |Trophy Cabinet Pavilion £0.00 £80.00 3|Purchase
1.10.18 Outside Gym Equipment Sportsground £11,889.44 £11,889.44 4
25.10.00 Notice Boards 5 Various £1,842.00 £1,842.00 4
27.7.16 Qutside Gym Sportsground £4,196.00 £4,196.00 4
30.11.02 Interpretation Board Trethevy £1,403.00 £1,403.00 4
1.4,75 Bus shelter Darite £470.00 £470.00 5
1.4.75 Bus shelter Commonmaor £492.00 £492.00 5
1.4.98 Bus shelter War Memorial, Well Lane £3,043.00 £3,043.00 5
1.5.87 Seats Various £1,417.00 £0.00 5|Removed as unsafe
1.6.85 Bus shelter Phillips Hill £3,560.00 £3,560.00 5
20.10.03 Bus shelter Higher TremarCoombe £1,537.00 £1,537.00 5
24.8.05 Bus shelter Well Lane £1,377.00 £1,377.00 5
27.6.18 Benches Pavilion £598.80 £598.80 5
27.6.18 Seat £351.00 £351.00 5
29.8.02 Bus shelter Venland Close £1,445.00 £1,445.00 5
29.8.02 Bus shelter Sportsground £1,445.00 £1,445.00 5
29.8.02 Bus shelter Crows Nest £1,445.00 £1,445.00 5
14,11.18 Grit bins Various £358.38 £268.79 5|2 written off
26.9.18 Phone Box St Cleer £1.00 £1.00 5
22.11.2019 |Benches 6 Various £0.00 £2,649.24 5|Purchase {reuse of £3000)
31.10.09 Fencing and Gate Pavilion £3,341.00 £3,341.00 6
26.11.03 MUGA Fencing, lights, goal posts £25,000.00 £25,000.00 6
15.5.13 ALLROAD Mower Sportsground £283.00 £283.00 7
15.5.13 KUBOTA Sportsground £8,910.00 £0.00 7{Sold for £3000 (Damaged) |
24.7.13 __|Brushcutter - - {Sportsground — = £497.00 £497.00 7
3.8.16 EFCO Strimmers Pavilion £608.00 £608.00 7
30.11.15 Pressure Washer Pavilion £199.00 £199.00 7
1.9.16 Play Equipment / Fencing Horizon Play Area £110,842.47 £110,842.47 8
10.9.12 Skatepark Shelter Sportsground £3,818.00 £3,818.00 9
22.6.05 Skatepark Equip Sportsground £41,960.00 £0.00 9[{Removed as unsafe
26.11.03 MUGA Sportsground £1.00 £1.00 9
Total £ 53162972 |£ 478,299.37
Key Total to insure

0 Land £6.00 £6.00 Variance

1 Buildings £290,466.00 £286,833.00 -£3,633.00

2 Office £949.77 £899.77 -£50.00

3 General £7,877.86 £7,957.86 £80.00

4 Outside equipment £19,330.44 £19,330.44 £0.00

5 Street Furniture £17,540.18 £18,682.83 £1,142.65

6 Gates and Fencing £28,341.00 £28,341.00 £0.00

7 Mowers and Machinery £10,497.00 £1,587.00 -£8,910.00

8 Play equipment £110,842.47 £110,842.47 £0.00

9 Other Sports Surfaces £45,779.00 £3,819.00 -£41,960.00

£531,629.72 £ 478,299.37 -£53,330.35
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11:51 Annual Budget - By Centre
NEXT YEAR
| Apreed | EMR [ Carried
100 Administration
1076 Precept £ 53000 |E = £ -
1077 Council Tax Support Grant £ 2,105 | £ = £ -
1090 Bank Interest £ SO E = |E
1095 Accounts for 3rd Parties £ - £ C N 3 -
1100 Grants Received £ - £ = £
Total Income £ 551550 - e -
4000 Salaries in. NI & pension £ 7,000 | £ - £ -
4055 Staff Training £ 200 | £ - £ -
4060 Councillor Training £ 200 | € = 3 E:
4065 Parish Office £ 2000]|¢ - |E -
4066 Allocation to Election Reserve £ 1,000 | £ - £
4070 Insurance £ 3000(€E - 3 -
4080 GDPR £ 150 | £ - 3
4085 Audit Fees £ 705 | £ - £
4095 Chairman's Allowance £ 500 | £ = £ =
4100 Section 137 £ 1500 | € = £ -
4105 Burial Grounds £ 700 | £ - |E -
Overhead Expenditure £ 16955 | £ - 3 -
100 Net Income over E ity £ 38200 | £ - £ -
6001 less Transfer to EMR £ = £ - £ -
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve £ 38200
110 Neighbourhood Plan
1110 Neighbourhood Plan (inc) £ = £ - E =
Total Income £ - £ - £ -
4110 Neighbourhood Plan (Exp) £ = |E = i|.E -
Overhead Expenditure £ - £ = £ =
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve £ -
200 Pavilion
1200 Pavilion Hirings (inc) £ 1500 | £ - £ L
Total Income £ 1500 ¢ = :]E =
4000 Salarles In. Ni & pension £ 7000 £ = £ k-
4200 Maintenance £ - |€£ 4000(E -
4220 Utilities £ 2250[g - e -
4225 Internal Equipment [3 150 | £ - £ -
Overhead Expenditure £ 9,400 | £ 4,000 | £ -
Movement tof(from) Gen Reserve (7,900)
210 Sports Pitches
1220 Sports Pitches (Inc) £ 1000 | £ - E -
Total Income £ 1000 £ - £ =
4200 Maintenance £ - £ 2000 f #
4300 Mowing Contract £ 9517 |¢ - £ -
Overhead Expenditure £ 9517 |£ 2000|€ Es
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (8,517)
220 Outdoor Assets
4350 Skatepark/MUGA/Outdoor Gym £ 1500 € - _|E -
4360 Openspaces £ - £ - £
4370 Play Area £ 350 | £ - E -
Overhead Expenditure £ 1850 | £ - 3 -
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (1,850}
300 Aliotments
1300 Allotment Rent £ 1700{e - ¢ .
1305 Allotment Water £ 600 | £ £ -
1310 Alletment Assoc. Subs £ 300 | £ - £ -
Total Income £ 2600 E - £ -
4200 Maintenance £ - £ S00 | £ =
4220 Utilities £ 600 | E - |E -
Overhead Expenditure £ 600 | £ S00 | £ =
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve £ 2,000
400 Toilets— —= == =
4200 Maintenance £ 700 | E = 1€ -
4220 Utilities E 500 | £ = GLE =
Overhead Expenditure 3 1,200 | £ - £ -
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (1,200}
410 5t Cleer Village
4410 Car Park £ - [E 500 | £ =
4505 Millenium Garden £ - £ - £ -
4550 Bus Shelters £ - £ 2,000]| £ -
4570 Benches £ 500 | £ = £ -
4580 New Projects £ = I = |E -
Overhead Expenditure £ 500 | £ 2500 € -
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve | (500)
420 Footpaths
1000 Footpaths - SLA (Inc) £ 1500 € ca i 3 =
Total Income 3 1,500 | £ - £ -
4300 Mowing Contract 3 1483 | £ = £ -
Overhead Expenditure £ 1,483 | £ - £ -
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve £ 17
999 VAT Data
515 VAT on Payments £ - £ - £ -
4220 Utilities £ - £ = £ -
Overhead Expenditure £ - £ £ .
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve £ .
Total Budget Income E 61755 | £ - | -
Expenditure £ 41505)|¢ 9000|¢ -
Net Income over Expenditure £ 20,250 |- 9,000 | £ .
less Transfer to EMR £ 20,000 | £ - £ -
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve £ 250




Contact details

Name of smaller authority:

County Area (local councils and parish meetings only

ST CLEER PARISH COUNCIL

CORNWALL

Please complete this form and send it back to us with the AGAR or exemption certificate

number

Clerk/RFO (Main contact) Chair
Name Ms Roni Jones Mrs Susan Harbord
Address 19 Biscombe Gardens 35 Kilmar Way
Saltash St Cleer
PL12 6EG PL14 5LU
Daytime 07813333717 01579 344753
telephone
number
Mobile telephone | 07813333717 07896 630949

Email address

Harbordhomes@hotmail.co.uk




Explanation of variances - pro forma

Name of smalier authonty:

County area (local councils and parsh mestings oniy):

ST CLELY. AL £H ColnNcul |

Insert figures from Section 2 of the AGAR in all Blue highlighted boxes

Next, please provide full expl
green boxes where relevant:

« variances of more than 15% between totals for individual boxes (except variances of less than £200);
« a breakdown of approved reserves on the next tab if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than twice the annual

precept/rates & levies value (Box 2).

1 Balances Brought Forward

2 Precept or Rates and Levies

3 Total Other Receipts

4 Staff Costs

5 Loan Interest/Capital Repayment

6 All Other Payments

7 Balances Carried Forward

8 Total Cash and Short Term Investments

9 Total Fixed Assets plus Other Long Term Investments a

10 Total Borrowings

2018/2019
£ £
119383 | [ezsas

2

531,630 @
EXE

o ssrem |
EE3

Rounding errors of up to £2 are tolerable

Variances of £200 or less are tolerable

£

995

727

-14,862

-53,331

values, for the following that will be flagged in the

2019/2020 Variance Variance

%

0.56%

5.31%

3.03%

0.00%

21.75%

10.03%

0.00%

Explanation |Automatic responses trigger below based on

Required?

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

figures input, DO NOT OVERWRITE THESE

Explanation rom smalr authorty (st inludecarative and supperting fgures) |

Explanation of % variance from PY opening
balance not required - Balance brought
forward doas not agree, guary this

|In the previous year a car park was refurbished at a cost of £14K; this was not repeated ]

===




